Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/27/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INTERLINQ SOFTWARE CORPORATION		04/27/2007	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HFS Core Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	2701 12th Avenue SW	
City:	Fargo	
State/Country:	NORTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	58103	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	74195759	INTERLINQ
Serial Number:	74195758	MORTGAGEWARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)790-9292

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-284-6646 x2038
Email: travis.benn@harlandfs.com

Correspondent Name: Travis J. Benn

Address Line 1: 400 SW Sixth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Travis J. Benn
Signature:	/TravisJBenn/

900084695 REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0463

\$65,00 74195759

Date:	08/16/2007			
Total Attachments: 12				
source=Interling Merger#page1.tif				
source=Interling Merger#page2.tif				
source=Interling Merger#page3.tif				
source=Interling Merger#page4.tif				
source=Interling Merger#page5.tif				
source=Interling Merger#page6.tif				
source=Interlinq Merger#page7.tif				
source=Interlinq Merger#page8.tif				
source=Interlinq Merger#page9.tif				
source=Interlinq Merger#page10.tif				
source=Interlinq Merger#page11.tif				
source=Interling Merger#page12.tif				

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"INTERLING SOFTWARE CORPORATION", A WASHINGTON CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "HFS CORE SYSTEMS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"HFS CORE SYSTEMS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 1:15
O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF

APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2531611 8100M

Warnet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5628046

DATE: 04-26-07

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:39 PM 04/26/2007 FILED 01:15 PM 04/26/2007 SRV 070482544 - 2531611 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

INTERLINQ SOFTWARE CORPORATION, A WASHINGTON CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO HFS CORE SYSTEMS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

(UNDER SECTION 252 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW)

The undersigned corporation hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:
 - a. Interling Software Corporation, a Washington corporation ("Interling") and wholly owned subsidiary of Harland Financial Solutions, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Parent"); and
 - b. HFS Core Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("HFS") and wholly owned subsidiary of Parent.
- An agreement and plan of merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Interline and HFS in accordance with the provisions of Section 252(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. Pursuant to the Merger Agreement, Interling will merge with and into HFS (the "Merger"), with HFS as the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"). The name of the Surviving Corporation is HFS Core Systems, Inc. The Surviving Corporation is a Delaware corporation.
- 4. The Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, of the Surviving Corporation immediately prior to the Effective Time (as defined below) shall be and remain in effect after the Merger until thereafter duly altered, amended or repealed in accordance with applicable law.
- 5. The executed Merger Agreement pursuant to which the Merger is being consummated is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation. The address of the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation is 2939 Miller Road, Decatur, Georgia 30035.
- A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without charge, to any stockholder of Interling or HFS.

ATL IMANAGE-4279274 v4

- 7. The authorized capital stock of Interling consists of thirty million (30,000,000) shares of common stock, par value of \$0.01 per share, and five million (5,000,000) shares of preferred stock, par value \$0.01 per share.
- 8. The Merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. E.T. on April 27, 2007 (the "Effective Time").

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

ATL_IMANAGE-4279274 v4

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused its duly authorized officer to execute and deliver this Certificate of Merger as of March 26, 2007.

HFS CORE SYSTEMS, INC.

By:

Name: John C. Walters
Title: Vice President & Secretary

ATL_IMANAGE-4279274 v4

3



Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby certify that documents meeting statutory requirements have been filed and processed with the Secretary of State merging the listed "Merging Entities" into:

HFS CORE SYSTEMS, INC.

DE Profit Corporation UBI: 602-718-279

Filing Date: April 27, 2007

Merging Entities:

600-464-892

INTERLINQ SOFTWARE CORPORATION



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

04/27/07 1050446-001 \$60.00 K #800265 6d:1288994

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE SAM REED

APRIL 27, 2007

STATE OF WASHINGTON

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF

INTERLINQ SOFTWARE CORPORATION, A WASHINGTON CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO HFS CORE SYSTEMS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION.

(UNDER SECTIONS 23B.11.110 and 23B.11.050 OF THE WASHINGTON BUSINESS CORPORATION ACT)

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT:

- 1. Merger Agreement. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), dated as of March 26, 2007, by and between, Interling Software Corporation ("Interling") and HFS Core Systems, Inc. ("HFS"), is attached hereto as Exhibit A, and is incorporated herein by this reference as if fully set forth. Pursuant to the Merger Agreement, Interling will merge with and into HFS (the "Merger"), with HFS as the surviving entity. The Merger and Merger Agreement have been duly adopted and approved by the Board of Directors of each of Interling and HFS. The Merger is permitted by the laws of Delaware General Corporation Law, under which HFS is incorporated, and HFS has complied with such laws in effecting the Merger.
- Shareholder Approval. Harland Financial Solutions, Inc. ("Parent"), as sole holder of all
 of the outstanding capital stock of each of Interling and HFS, is the sole holder entitled to
 vote on the Merger. Pursuant to Section 23B.11.030 of the Washington Business
 Corporation Act and Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, Parent
 adopted and approved the Merger and Merger Agreement in a written consent, dated as
 of March 26, 2007.
- 3. HFS is deemed to appoint the Secretary of State as its agent for service of process in a proceeding to enforce any obligation or the rights of dissenting shareholders of interling.
- HFS agrees to promptly pay to the dissenting shareholders of interling the amount, if any, to which they are entitled under Chapter 23B.13 of the Washington Business Corporation Act.
- The Merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. B.T. on April 27, 2007.

ATL MANAGE-4279274 v4

04/27/2007 FRI 12:18 [TX/RX NO 8148] 2003

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute these Articles of Merger as of the date first above written.

INTERLING SOFTWARE CORPORATION

By:

Name: Joh

Title: Vie President & Secretary

HFS CORE SYSTEMS, INC.

a Delaware corpogation

Name: Jo

Title:

04/27/2007 FRI 12:18 [TX/RX NO 8148] 20004

04/27/2007 FRI 12:18 [TX/RX NO 8148] 2005

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER OF

INTERLINQ SOFTWARE CORPORATION, A WASHINGTON CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO HFS CORE SYSTEMS, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

This Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of this 26th day of March, 2007, is made by and between, Interling Software Cosporation, a Washington corporation ("Interling") and wholly owned subsidiary of Harland Financial Solutions, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Parent"), and HFS Core Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("HFS") and wholly owned subsidiary of Parent.

WHEREAS, Interling and HFS have each determined that it is in their best interests and in the best interests of Parent for Interling to merge with and into HFS (the "Merger"), so that HFS will continue as the surviving entity of the Merger;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premise and the agreements contained herein, the parties hereby agree as follows:

L

CONSTITUENT ENTITIES

The name of each constituent entity is as follows: Interling Software Corporation, a Washington corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of Parent, and HFS Core Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation and wholly owned subsidiary of Parent.

IL.

SURVIVING ENTITY

The name of the surviving entity is HFS Core Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and following the Merger its name shall remain HFS Core Systems, Inc.

Ш.

MERGER

Pursuant to Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 23B.11.110 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, Interlinq shall be merged with and into HFS.

ATL_MANAGE-4279274 v4

04/27/2007 FRI 12:18 [TX/RX NO 8148] @ 008

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION AND BYLAWS

At the Effective Time (as defined in Article VI below), the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, and Bylaws of HPS in effect immediately prior to the time the Merger becomes effective shall be and remain in effect for the surviving entity until thereafter duly altered, amended or repealed in accordance with applicable law. No amendments to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, are desired to be effected.

V.

MANNER AND BASIS OF CONVERTING INTEREST

- (a) HFS Capital Stock. At the Effective Time, each share of common stock, \$0.001 par value per share, of HFS that is issued and outstanding immediately prior to the Effective Time shall be unaffected by the Merger and shall remain outstanding and unchanged as a result of the Merger.
- (b) Interling Capital Stock. At the Effective Time, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of any holder of any shares of common stock, \$0.01 per value per share, of interling (the "Interling Stock"), all shares of Interling Stock outstanding as of the Effective Time shall be cancelled, and no cash, securities or other consideration of any kind shall be issued or paid for such shares of Interling Stock pursuant to the Merger.

VI.

EFFECTIVE TIME

The Merger shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. E.T. on April 27, 2007 (the "Effective Time").

VII.

DIRECTORS AND OFFICERS

At the Effective Time, the directors and officers of HFS immediately prior to the Merger shall remain the respective directors and officers of HFS after the Merger holding office in accordance with the Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, and Bylaws of HFS.

ATL_IMANAGE-1279274 w

2

04/27/2007 FRI 12:18 [TX/RX NO 8148] ₩ 007

AUTHORIZATION AND APPROVAL

This Agreement and Plan of Merger has been suthorized and approved by Parent and the respective Board of Directors of Interling and HFS in accordance with Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 23B.11.030 of the Washington Business Corporation Act.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

ATL_MANAGE-4279274 v4

3

04/27/2007 FRI 12:18 [TX/RX NO 8148] & 008

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused their duly authorized representatives to execute this Agreement and Plan of Merger as of the date first above written.

> INTERLINQ SOFTWARE CORPORATION a Washington corporation

Name:

Title: Vice President & Secretary

HFS CORE SYSTEMS, INC. a Delaware corporation

Name:

Title:

Mice President & Secretary

TOTAL P. 29

04/27/2007 FRI 12:18 [TX/RX NO 8148] @008

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003603 FRAME: 0476